

**TITLE: "Short-Run, Fast Schedule, Duplicating/Copying" Program 1848-SP
TERM: April 1, 2003 To March 31, 2004 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Kinko's Inc.		Specialty Reproduction		
			Salt Lake Cty.	UT	State 430	Code 82025	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	DUPLICATING/COPYING (Includes collating as ordered) Except Items II, PAPER, III, Additional Operations & IV. Litigation Work: Per 100 Copies						
(a)	Cover and/or Text 216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11").....						
per prtd. side	440	x	1.40	616.00	5.00	2,200.00
(b)	Over 216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11") thru 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11").....(folding costs under III., (d)) per prtd. side	32	x	2.80	89.60	12.00	384.00
(c)	Color Copy (per printed side)						
1.	216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11").....	40	x	26.00	1,040.00	80.00	3,200.00
2.	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11").....	8	x	52.00	416.00	160.00	1,280.00
(d)	Die-Cut Tab Dividers (includes composition, die - cutting, paper, collating, and inserting)						
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied face only.....	10	x	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied face and back.....	26	x	11.40	296.40	20.00	520.00
(e)	Color Transparency (including materials).....each	5	x	0.50	2.50	50.00	250.00
(f)	Blk. & Wht. Transparency (incl. materials).....each	6	x	0.25	1.50	30.00	180.00
(g)	Additional setup charge for foldins where the original art exceeds 279 x 432 mm (image size). This chrg. includes all intermediate steps and/or materials required. This is a one-time charge for each original.	3	x	0.25	0.75	100.00	300.00
(h)	Oversized Items (includes cost of paper):						
1.	Black image only: over 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") up to 914 x 2 732 mm (36 x 108").....per linear foot	300	x	0.35	105.00	1.00	300.00
2.	Color Copy or equal: over 432 x 279 (17 x 11") up to 914 x 2 732 mm (36 x 108").....per square foot	200	x	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
II.	PAPER: per 100 leaves						
(a)	White Offset Book (75 g/m ²) or White Xerographic (75 g/m ²) or Wht. High Quality Xerographic (90 g/m ²) or White Writing (75 g/m ²).....	150	x	N/C		1.00	150.00
(b)	Colored Writing (75 g/m ²) or Colored Xerox (75 g/m ²).....	42	x	3.50	147.00	1.80	75.60
(c)	White Gloss Text, Xerox Color Expressions or equal, (120 g/m ²).....	50	x	7.50	375.00	4.00	200.00
(d)	White or Colored Index (200 g/m ²).....	14	x	3.50	49.00	5.00	70.00
(e)	White or Colored Cover, Astrobrights or equal (175-215 g/m ²).....	10	x	3.50	35.00	8.00	80.00
(f)	White Gloss Cover, Xerox Color Expressions or equal (188 - 215 g/m ²).....	10	x	7.50	75.00	8.00	80.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a)	Stitching with one or two wire stitches (as specified).....per 100 books or pamphlets	7	x	2.00	14.00	40.00	280.00
(b)	GBC Binding (includes punching, binding, and cost of plastic combs).....per 100 books	3	x	75.00	225.00	200.00	600.00
(c)	Binding with plastic tamper-resistant strips (including punching & cost of plastic strips).....per 100 books	3	x	75.00	225.00	250.00	750.00
(d)	Binding w/hotmelt tape (including tape).....per 100 bks	3	x	50.00	150.00	200.00	600.00
(e)	Drilling (per run).....per 100 books	100	x	1.00	100.00	3.00	300.00
(f)	Laminating.....per 100 leaves	10	x	100.00	1,000.00	2.00	20.00
(g)	Hand folding.....per 100 leaves	6	x	10.00	60.00	80.00	480.00
(h)	Foam Core mounting.....per square foot	80	x	2.00	160.00	3.00	240.00
IV.	LITIGATION /COPYING COMPLETE PRODUCT: (Including Paper [White Text Stock only], removing staples, collating, and stapling as ordered)						
(a)	Trim size 216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11")						
1.	Glass placement copied face only.....per each leaf	3600	x	0.10	360.00	0.30	1,080.00
2.	Glass placement copied face & back.....per each leaf	2500	x	0.20	500.00	0.80	2,000.00
(b)	Trim size over 216 x 279 mm (8.5 x 11") up to 279 x 432 mm (11 x 17")						
1.	Glass placement copied face only.....per each leaf	150	x	0.15	22.50	1.30	195.00
2.	Glass placement copied face & back.....per each leaf	75	x	0.30	22.50	1.60	120.00
3.	Hand folding IV., (b), 1 and 2 (when ordered).....						
per each leaf	30	x	0.10	3.00	3.00	90.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$6,790.75			\$17,124.60
DISCOUNT if any			NET	0.00	1.000%		171.25
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$6,790.75			\$16,953.35

AWARDED